

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2335 OF 2019

V Care Mobitron .....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others .....Respondent

Mr.Kishor Vishwanath Tembe, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. B. Gore, Asst.Government Pleader,state, Advocate for  
the Respondent No.1  
Mr. Onkar Warange, Advocate for the Respondent No,2

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 14th August, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent, Stand  
over to 19th August, 2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**