

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2020**

V Care Mobitron .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others .....RESPONDENT

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2019**

V Care Informatics .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dhananjay Mahamuni i/by. Kishor V. Tembe for the  
Petitioner

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State - Respondent no.1.

Ms. Nilima C. Sarvagod i/by. Mr. Onkar Warange for  
Respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 17th February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 24/02/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**