

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2019

V Care InformaticsPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2020

V Care MobitronPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Madhavi S. Nalawade i/b Adv. Kishor V. Tambe for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Tanmay Vispute i/b Omkar Warange for the Respondent
No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Akshay Patkar AGP for the State - Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)